MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1907.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1907

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1907.

Снар. 110

Chapter 110.

Resolve in favor of the Farmington State Normal School,

Farmington State Normal School, in favor of. Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of forty-five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and seven and twenty-five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred and eight to be paid to the Farmington State Normal School, for repairs, furniture and books.

Approved March 13, 1907.

Chapter 111.

Resolve for the purpose of erecting a Fish Hatchery in Somerset County.

Fish hatchery in Somerset county, for the construction of.

Resolved, That the sum of three thousand dollars is hereby appropriated for the year nineteen hundred and seven, also three thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and eight for the purpose of erecting a suitable fish hatchery, for the artificial propagation of fish to restock the waters of Somerset county, at some point in Somerset county, to be hereinafter determined by the commissioners of inland fisheries and game, and at such place as they shall determine.

Approved March 15, 1907.

Chapter 112.

Resolve in favor of Louis C. Stearns of Bangor, Maine.

Louis C. Stearns, in fayor of. Resolved, That the sum of two hundred and fifty dollars be and hereby is appropriated to compensate Louis C. Stearns of Bangor, Maine, for money paid by him to quiet title to land conveyed by the State of Maine.

Approved March 16, 1907.

Chapter 113.

Resolve in favor of the Castine Normal School.

Castine Normal School, in favor of.

Resolved. That the sum of eight thousand dollars is hereby appropriated for and in behalf of the Castine Normal School, said sum to be expended under the direction of the trustees.

Approved March 16, 1907.